- 1 SB328
- 2 164044-1
- 3 By Senator Singleton
- 4 RFD: Judiciary
- 5 First Read: 02-APR-15

1	164044-1:n:01/15/2014:JET/tj LRS2015-141
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	SYNOPSIS: Under existing law, the Secretary of the
9	Alabama Law Enforcement Agency serves as the
10	Homeland Security Advisor for this state.
11	This bill would authorize the secretary to
12	appoint a designee to perform the duties of
13	Homeland Security Advisor to facilitate the
14	performance of all of the consolidated law
15	enforcement duties of the Alabama Law Enforcement
16	Agency and the secretary.
17	
18	A BILL
19	TO BE ENTITLED
20	AN ACT
21	
22	To add Section 41-27-2.1 to the Code of Alabama
23	1975; to authorize the Secretary of the Alabama Law
24	Enforcement Agency to appoint a designee to perform the duties
25	of Homeland Security Advisor.
26	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

Section 1. Section 41-27-2.1 is added to the Code of
 Alabama 1975, to read as follows:

\$ 41-27-2.1.

3

The Secretary of the Alabama Law Enforcement Agency may appoint a designee as the Homeland Security Advisor under subsection (d) of Section 41-27-2.

Section 2. This act shall become effective
immediately following its passage and approval by the
Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.